A DRAFT RESOLUTION COMMENDING JO1 HERSON A. RAQUINIO FOR BEING AWARDED AS THE "ASIA'S MOST EXCEPTIONAL ADVOCATE TO THE INDIGENOUS PEOPLE, MOST DEDICATED PUBLIC SERVANT AND INSPIRING HUMANITARIAN HERO OF THE YEAR" AWARD AT THE ASIA'S HUMANITARIAN HERO AWARDS 2024 IN VIVERE HOTEL & RESORT FILINVEST, ALABANG, MUNTINLUPA/CITY ON MARCH 27/2024: S.P. SECRETARIAT

HON. TURSON, MANGADA

Date: Time:

WHEREAS, Asia's Humanitarian Hero Awards pay tribute ang give honor to individuals and company from all over Asia who have demonstrated an Outstanding Commitment in Making a Difference Through Volunteerism, Mentor-ship, Advocacy or Civic Engagement;

WHEREAS, Asia's Humanitarian Hero Awards aims to reach every humanitarian advocate who excelled in their respective field of expertise and celebrate their perpetual endeavors beyond self-sacrifice and volunteerism;

WHEREAS, the Tuguegarao City Government recognizes the efforts of its citizens and institutions towards excellence and distinction that bring honor to the City, worthy of admiration and merit;

WHEREAS, the Asia's Humanitarian Hero Awards 2024 hosted at Vivere Hotel & Resort Filinvest, Alabang, Muntinlupa City, with the theme "Inspiring Change, One Hero at a Time" held on March 27, 2024;

WHEREAS, JO1 HERSON A. RAQUINIO, who hails from Barangay Centro 05, Tuguegarao City, son of Ms. Juliana Lallabban Allayban, has been awarded as the "Asia's Most Exceptional Advocate to the Indigenous People, Most Dedicated Public Servant and Inspiring Humanitarian Hero of the Year" Award during the said event in Alabang, Muntinlupa City;

WHEREAS, JO1 HERSON A. RAQUINIO, is the proponent of Project Lapis (Literacy Assistance Program for Indigent Students), a non-profit organization that aims to provide complete educational materials to the indigenous, indigents, and in-need learners to address their dire need for education and conducting outreach activities by distributing grocery packs every month to the different communities in the province of Cagayan;

WHEREAS, JO1 HERSON A. RAQUINIO, brings honor, prestige, and a sense of pride to his fellow Tuguegaraoeños truly worthy of the 9th City Council's commendation;

NOW, THEREFORE, RESOLVE as it is hereby RESOLVED, to commend JO1 HERSON A. RANQUINO for being awarded as the "Asia's Most Exceptional Advocate to the Indigenous People, Most Dedicated Public Servant and Inspiring Humanitarian Hero of the Year" Award at the Asia's Humanitarian Hero Awards 2024 in Vivere Hotel & Resort Filinvest, Alabang, Muntinlupa City on March 27, 2024...

RESOLVED FURTHER, that a copy of this Resolution be forwarded to JO1 HERSON A. RAQUINIO for information.





February 09, 2024

Herson A. Raquinio Jail Officer

Dear: Herson A. Raquinio

Greetings from Asia's Humanitarian Hero Awards!

CONGRATULATIONS

We are happy and fronteed to inform you that you have been chosen to be one of the Awardees in our Annual Asia's Humanitarian Hero Awards to be held on March 27, 2024 at Vivere Hotel & Resort Fillinvest Alabang Muntiniupa City

ABOUT ASIA'S HUMANITARIAN HERO AWARDS:

We pay tribute and give honor to individuals and company from all over Asia who have demonstrated an Outstanding Commitment in Making a Difference Through Volunteerism, Mentor-ship, Advocacy, or Civic Engagement.



